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ltepublit of tf)e llbilippines 

jlBepartment of QEbucation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 
Office of Schools Division 
Superintendent 

DMSION MEMORANDUM 
CID No. ' 8 , s. 2023 

20 Dec 2023 

DISTRIBUTION OF ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
PRINTERS 2023 

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
District Property Custodia ns Concerned 
All Others Concerned 

1. In line with the support of DepEd Central Office and Regional Office 12 in 
the provision of ALS Senior High School Printers for SY 2022-2023, this office 
announces the distribution of printers by school on the scheduled date: 

No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Date Time School Head School 
JAIME F. FRONDOZO LAPUZ NHS-School 

Head 
MURDY F. BAUTISTA, POLOMOLOK NHS-
PhD School Head 
BENIGNO M. TORIBIO TUPI NHS-School 

Head 
ARNEL E. GABUAT, SAN VICENTE NHS-
PhD School Head 

December 8:00 am ARACELIS. CALIXTON, T'BOLI NHS- School 
21,2023 5:00 pm EdD Head 

MARY ANN F. BAJAR POB. POLOMOLOK-
School Head 

ALLAN L. FORMACION MALAYA NHS-School 
Head 

SIMPLCIO T. BALLEZA, CEBUANO NHS 
JR. PH.D. School Head 
NICSON P. BEHAG EMILIANIO BAQUIAL 

NHS-School Head 
LEONARD A. TRA VILLA LACONON IS-School 

Head 
RAQUEL E. LASPINAS SURALLAH NHS-

School Head 
BONIFACIO P. FORRO KATIPUNAN NHS-
JR School Head 
STEPHEN S. SALAZAR LIBERTAD NHS-

School Head 
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llQepartment of QEbucatton 
REGION Xll 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

2. Please refer to the enclosures of the list and number of printer to be 
distributed. 

3. Anent this, the School Heads are directed to claim the said printers from the 
Division Supply Office on the scheduled date. 

4. The school head who failed to claim the said printers shall be required to 
submit a letter of explanation address to the Schools Division Superintendent. If 
approved, the said printers shall only be released every Wednesday of the 
succeeding weeks. 

5. ALS Teachers who will claim the said items are advised to observe 
precautionary measures such as wearing of face mask, physical distancing and 
other applicable health protocols to contain the spread of the coronavirus disease 
(COVID-19). 

6. Food, transportation and other incidental expenses of concerned personnel 
shall be chargeable against Local Fund/School MOOE subject to the usual 
accounting and auditing rules and regulations. 

7. For any inquiry, personnel concerned are advised to contact Alex F. Floro, 
Education Program Supervisor- P.E., Health, SPS, ALS, & Sports through telephone 
no. 228-1549 or the Division Supply Personnel at 228-5269. 

8. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed. 

Encl: None 
Reference: As stated 
To be indicated in the =--P=e:::..J:'-.Oe"--"t=u~==~/ 

under the following subj 

0 M. BALALA, CESE 
vision Superinte~ nt 

ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CURRICULUM 

AFF /DM- distribution of alternative learning system als-senior junior high school 
printers 2023 
0000/December 20, 2023 
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